(c)  Interest rate risk

 The Group is exposed to movements in market interest rates on short term deposits. The policy is to monitor the

interest rate yield curve out to 120 days to ensure a balance is maintained between the liquidity of cash assets and

the interest rate return.  The Group does not have short or long term debt, and therefore this risk is minimal.

 The table below reflects the undiscounted contractual settlement terms for financial instruments of a fixed period

of maturity, as well as management’s expectations of the settlement period for all other financial instruments. As

such, the amounts might not reconcile to the statement of financial position.

 (i) Interest Rate Sensitivity Analysis

At reporting date, if interest rates had been 50 basis points higher or lower than the prevailing rates realised, with

all other variable held constant, there would have been an immaterial change in post tax loss for the year. The

impact on equity would have been the same.

2018

Consolidated

Less

than 1

month

1 to 3

months

3 months

to 1 year

1 to 5

years

Total

 $ $ $ $ $

FINANCIAL ASSETS

Non-interest bearing 11,934 - - - 11,934

Variable interest rate instruments 92,914 - 4,810 - 97,724

 104,848 - 4,810 - 109,658

FINANCIAL LIABILITIES

Non-interest bearing 298,410 - - - 298,410

Variable interest rate instruments - - 275,000 - 275,000

NET FINANCIAL ASSETS (193,562) - (270,190) - (463,752)

2017

Consolidated

Less

than 1

month

1 to 3

months

3 months

to 1 year

1 to 5

years

Total

 $ $ $ $ $

FINANCIAL ASSETS

Non-interest bearing 6,685 - - - 6,685

Variable interest rate instruments 331,144 - 32,895 - 364,039

 337,829 - 32,895 - 370,724

FINANCIAL LIABILITIES

Non-interest bearing 810,777 - - - 810,777

NET FINANCIAL ASSETS (472,948) - 32,895 - (440,053)

Annual Report 2018 Challenger Energy Limited

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

  FOR THE YEAR ENDED

30 JUNE 2018

40

18.  FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (CONT’D)

 (d)  Net fair values of financial assets and liabilities

  All financial assets and liabilities have been recognised at the balance date at their net fair values.

   The following methods and assumptions are used to determine the net fair values of financial assets and liabilities:

Recognised Financial Instruments

Cash and cash equivalents:  The carrying amount approximates fair value because of their short-term maturity.